that certain portions of these prescribed calculations may not present fairly the company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose.

System

(544, 104,285) $
155,218,969
(32,590,364)

8,370,927
(615,548,796)
148,812,876

(1,635,114)
1,530,040

(7,484,823)
4,674,085

Retail

(539,740,351)
154,203,730
(32,328,976)

8,316,175
(609,528,975)
147,357,546

(1 ,622,000)
1,520,032

(7,424,792)
4,843,513

(882,756,485) $ (874,604,098)

Depreciation & Taxes Other
Amortization Than Income

(2, 173,282)
(4,710)

(529)
(32,009)

(229)
(19,144,311) (32,092)

(25,931)

(45,755,225)
(47,612,561)

(243,017) (101,908)

(19,387,328) $ (95,738,476) $
========== =============

0 0
======*===== ============

SCHEDULE3
PAGE 3 OF3

Income Taxes
Current

(1 '743,267)
(630,739)
(283,192)

(2,041)
(122,383)

914
(13,882,742)

10,092
1,785

90,837
0

178,492
(1,598)

(21,965)
4,997,275

0
5,499

133,055
405,009

0

(10,884,987)
========·

0
===-=====

Adjustments
System Retell

AVERAGE Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rate

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

August2015

Adjusted Ratio
Retell (%)

LowPoint

Cost Rate Weighted Cost
(%) (%)

----
Long Term Debt s 1,863,731,142 $ 1,863,731,142 $ 14,537 $ (314,623,826) $ 1,513,611,329 35.25 5.29 1.86

Short Term Debt 31,642,308 31,642,308 (164,290) (5,347,651) 25,726,796 0.60 0.72 0.00

Customer Deposits 130,686,068 130,686,088 (22,060,444) 108,625,644 2.53 2.29 0.06

Common Equity 2,112,813,223 2,112,813,223 17,795,299 (359,873,511) 1,807,049,103 42.10 9.25 3.89

Deferred Income Taxes 999,620,234 999,620,234 41,214 (168,747,691) 830,913,758 19.35

Tax Credits • Weighted Cost 8,955,453 8,955,453 (1,238) (1,511,515) 7,442,700 0.17 7.40 0.01
.... ----·-- ·- --------

Total $ 5,147,648,448 $ 5,147,648,448 $ 17,685,522 $ (871,964,640) $ 4,293,369,330 100.00 5.82
================= ================ =============== ====--======= =============== ===--========== ====:z======

LowPoint
Adjustments

System Retell Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost
YEAREND Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rete Retell (%) (%) (%)

-----------· -------- ------- ------·-- --------- -- --·---
Long Term Debt $ 1,973,570,243 $ 1,973,570,243 $ 10,988 $ (374,503, 106) $ 1,565,723,306 35.97

Short Term Debt (164,538) 31,221 (130,535) (0.00)

Customer Deposits 132,712,815 132,712,815 (25, 182,598) 107,530,217 2.47

Common Equity 2,209,343,431 2,209,343,431 17,791,118 (422,616,813) 1,837,869,774 42.23